JOINT FORUM OF EXECUTIVES'ASSOCIATIONS OF MTNL CENTRAL HEADQUARTER, NEW DELHI.

Ref.No:- JF/MTNL/CHQ/09-10/ Dated 08.09.2009

To

Executive Director, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited, K.L.Bhawan, New Delhi.

Sub:- Notice for Non-cooperation given by Joint Forum. Sir,

In response to letter No. MTNL/IR/JF/EA of MTNL/2009 dated 04.09.2009 and subsequent letter dated 08.09.2009 on the subject cited above. In this connection it is to inform that keeping in view the assurances given by various authorities over the issue, our call for non cooperation is being deferred for the time being.

Hoping for early action in this regard.

Yours sincerely,

(A.K.Kaushik) Gen Secy,TEAM (V.K.Tomar) Gen Secy, MEA

Copy to:-

- 1. CMD, MTNL, Corp. Office, Jeevan Bharti Bldg, New Delhi for kind information pl.
- 2. Director(HR), MTNL, Corp. Office, Jeevan Bharti Bldg, New Delhi for kind information pl.
- 3. PGM((O), MTNL, Delhi Unit, K.L.Bhawan, New Delhi for kind information pl.